

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 9 5 2 O F 2 0 0 8 [F O R P R E L . H E A R I N G]

A R C H A N A K U M A R I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M A H E S H C H A N D P R A J A P A T I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay)

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv.

Mr. Ra kes h K. Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No. 4 1 5 / 2 0 0 8

titled as Mahesh Chand Pr a j ap ati Vs. Smt. Archan a Ku m a r i

pending in the court of Additional District Judge, Mathur a, U.P.

shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)

Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)

Court Master