

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 3 & 4 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 952 OF 2008

ARCHANA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND PRAJAPATI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for treating deemed service and exemption from
official translation and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for second
time, but there is no appearance.

The application for deemed service has been filed by the
counsel for the petitioner. It is mentioned in the application
that the respondent is aware about the pendency of instant
transfer petition and he has filed withdrawal of the case
before the Family Court, Mathura. Copy of the said application
has also been annexed.

-2-

The application for deemed service and application for
exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master